Neles™ pneumatic linear diaphragm
actuator
Series VD
Neles series VD actuators are exclusively
developed for linear valves. They provide safe
and reliable operation and are well suited for
many different kind of applications. The high
performance internal coating resists wear and

model
Temp. range   -20 °C to +85 °C   -40 °C to +70 °C  -55 °C to +70 °C
Type code ref.
(sign 6-9) AEAK AELK ASSK
Description Connection sizes
Stardard 1/4" NPT for all sizes
Optional 3/8", 1/2" NPT and others
2 6DA20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ pneumatic linear diaphragm actuator, series VD
VD, Actuator constructions without handwheel
VD, Standard parts & materials without handwheel
Part no. Description Material Spare parts
001 YOKE ASTM A216 gr. WCB
002 STEM GUIDE ASTM B209 ALLOY 6061 T6
002A COIL SPRING STAINLESS
002B BALL STAINLESS
003 O-RING NITRILE, NBR Cat 1
004 U-PACKING NITRILE, NBR Cat 1
005 O-RING NITRILE, NBR Cat 1
006 DIAPHRAGM EPDM Cat 1
007 O-RING NITRILE, NBR Cat 1
008 HEXAGON SCREW ISO 3506 A2-70
009 WASHER BRONZE
010 LOWER CASE JIS G3101_SS400
011 SPRING SEAT JIS G3101_SS400+Zn
012 SPRING JIS G3560_SWOSC-B Cat 3
013 DIAPHRAGM PLATE JIS G3101_SS400
015 STOPPER JIS G3101_SS400+Zn
016 STEM ROD PLATE JIS G3101_SS400+Zn
017 O-RING NITRILE, NBR Cat 1
018 TOP STEM AISI 304
020 UPPER CASE JIS G3101_SS400
021 LIFTING EYE NUT AISI 304
022 WASHER AISI 304
023 HEXAGON SCREW ISO 3506 A2-70+MoS2
024 HEXAGON SCREW ISO 3506 A2-70+MoS2
025 HEXAGON NUT ISO 3506 A2-70
026 SPACER RING JIS G3101_SS400
026A O-RING NITRILE, NBR Cat 1
030 IDENTIFICATION PLATE AISI 304
030A RIVET AISI 304
031A STICKER(WARNING)
032 INDICATOR AISI 304
032A ROUND HEAD SCREW AISI 304
033 STEM NUT AISI 304
033A LOCK WASHER AISI 304
034 VENT CAP ASTM A351 gr. CF8
052 SILENCER STAINLESS STEEL
31A
30
30A
7
53
4
9
8
33 33A
15
17

Optional adjustable limit stop
96DA20EN - 4/2022
How to order
Pneumatic diaphragm actuator, linear type, series VD
Actuator constructions
Materials
Others
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
VD R 25 E 020 A E A K X X A X R
1. ACTUATOR SERIES
VD Pneumatic diaphragm actuator, linear type
2.
FUNCTION CODE
Direction Spring to Air to stem
D Direct acting Open Extended
R Reverse acting Close Retracted
3.
ACTUATOR SIZE
Outline dimension
25 Ø255 mm
29 Ø295 mm
37 Ø375 mm
48 Ø486 mm
55 Ø566 mm
4.
SPRING RANGE
Description bar psi
E General spring 0.8 - 2.6 11 - 37
D Strong spring 1.5 - 3.4 21 - 48
Y Special Special Special
5.
STROKE
Desc. VD_25 VD_29 VD_37 VD_48 VD_55
020 20 mm STD STD STD IQI IQI
030 30 mm N/A STD STD IQI IQI
040 40 mm N/A STD STD STD STD
050 50 mm N/A N/A STD STD STD
060 60 mm N/A N/A N/A STD STD
070 70 mm N/A N/A N/A STD STD
080 80 mm N/A N/A N/A N/A STD
YYY Special Contact Valmet for special stroke
6. ACTUATOR CASE MATERIAL
A JIS G3101-SS400 (ASTM A-36)
Y Special
7.
DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
Material Description
E EPDM General material for -40 to 85 °C
S Low temp. Silicone Low temp material for -55 to 70 °C
Y Special Other special material
8.
SEAL MATERIAL
Material Description
A Nitrile rubber General material for -20 to +85 °C
L Low temp. NBR Low temp material for -40 to +70 °C
S Low temp. Silicone Low temp material for -55 to +70 °C
Y Special Other special material
9. BOLTING MATERIAL
K Stainless steel
Y Special
10. POSITION LIMITATION
X Not applicable
Optional application
M Maximum opening stopper (%)
N Minimum closing stopper (%)
Y Special
11. EXTERNAL OVERRIDE OPTION
X Not applicable
A Side handwheel mounted (applicable 25/29/37 sizes only)
T Top-side handwheel mounted (applicable 48/55 sizes only)
Y Special mounting side or special H/W construction
12.
AIR SUPPLY CONNECTION